
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

10/1(土) 晴れ 26.5 11.2 2,390.1 63,099 63,099 29,535 213.6

10/2(日) 晴れ 25.0 10.6 2,319.1 61,224 124,323 59,071 210.5

10/3(月) 曇り時々晴れ 25.8 1.7 1,134.9 29,961 154,284 88,606 174.1

10/4(火) 曇り時々雨 26.6 0.0 487.1 12,859 167,144 118,142 141.5

10/5(水) 曇り一時雨 17.0 0.0 356.8 9,420 176,563 147,677 119.6

10/6(木) 曇り時々晴れ 15.8 0.6 631.8 16,680 193,243 177,213 109.0

10/7(金) 曇りのち晴れ 14.3 0.0 371.2 9,800 203,042 206,748 98.2

10/8(土) 晴れ時々曇り 19.4 6.2 1,886.5 49,804 252,846 236,283 107.0

10/9(日) 晴れのち曇り 20.7 6.5 1,568.0 41,395 294,241 265,819 110.7

10/10(月) 雨 20.3 0.0 318.3 8,403 302,644 295,354 102.5

10/11(火) 曇り時々雨 20.0 0.7 900.7 23,778 326,423 324,890 100.5

10/12(水) 曇り 19.4 0.4 971.6 25,650 352,073 354,425 99.3

10/13(木) 晴れ時々曇り 20.6 5.0 1,509.3 39,846 391,919 383,960 102.1

10/14(金) 晴れのち曇り 21.8 6.3 1,535.4 40,535 432,453 413,496 104.6

10/15(土) 晴れ時々曇り 23.2 5.2 1,514.0 39,970 472,423 443,031 106.6

10/16(日) 晴れ時々曇り 23.1 6.2 1,750.5 46,213 518,636 472,567 109.7

10/17(月) 曇り時々雨 20.3 0.0 318.1 8,398 527,034 502,102 105.0

10/18(火) 晴れ一時雨 16.8 2.8 967.1 25,531 552,565 531,638 103.9

10/19(水) 曇り時々雨 17.2 4.5 1,238.0 32,683 585,248 561,173 104.3

10/20(木) 晴れ時々曇り 19.1 5.1 1,481.4 39,109 624,357 590,708 105.7

10/21(金) 晴れ時々曇り 21.2 8.9 1,867.8 49,310 673,667 620,244 108.6

10/22(土) 晴れ時々曇り 23.9 5.9 1,725.4 45,551 719,218 649,779 110.7

10/23(日) 曇り一時雨 18.6 0.9 427.1 11,275 730,493 679,315 107.5

10/24(月) 晴れ時々曇り 15.2 3.2 1,353.0 35,719 766,212 708,850 108.1

10/25(火) 晴れ 16.3 7.6 2,123.0 56,047 822,260 738,386 111.4

10/26(水) 晴れ 16.3 10.3 2,159.2 57,003 879,263 767,921 114.5

10/27(木) 晴れのち時々曇り 17.2 6.6 1,750.6 46,216 925,478 797,456 116.1

10/28(金) 晴れのち時々雨 20.0 4.7 1,478.2 39,024 964,503 826,992 116.6

10/29(土) 曇り時々雨 14.8 0.2 642.4 16,959 981,462 856,527 114.6

10/30(日) 晴れ一時雨 16.6 5.7 1,610.8 42,525 1,023,987 886,063 115.6

10/31(月) 晴れ 17.7 8.5 1,720.6 45,424 1,069,411 915,598 116.8

℃ h 40508.0

19.7 4.37 1306.7

3.56 1139.5

酒田黒森2号(508.8kW)　　　発電実績  265W×1920枚 2022年10月

日付 天気
売電目標

累計(円)

実績平均(/日) ¥34,497

  月目標値(/日) ¥29,535

月合計 ¥1,069,411
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